Freescale Semiconductor - MCF52212AE50 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

The watchdog timer is a 32-bit timer that facilitates recovery from runaway code. The watchdog counter is a free-running
down-counter that generates a reset on underflow. To prevent a reset, software must periodically restart the countdown.
1.2.18 Backup Watchdog Timer
The backup watchdog timer is an independent 16-bit timer that, like the software watchdog timer, facilitates recovery from
runaway code. This timer is a free-running down-counter that generates a reset on underflow. To prevent a reset, software must
periodically restart the countdown. The backup watchdog timer can be clocked by either the relaxation oscillator or the system
clock.
1.2.19 Phase-Locked Loop (PLL)
The clock module contains a crystal oscillator, 8 MHz on-chip relaxation oscillator (OCO), phase-locked loop (PLL), reduced
frequency divider (RFD), low-power divider status/control registers, and control logic. To improve noise immunity, the PLL,
crystal oscillator, and relaxation oscillator have their own power supply inputs: VDDPLL and VSSPLL. All other circuits are
powered by the normal supply pins, VDD and VSS.
MCF52211 ColdFire Microcontroller, Rev. 2
Freescale Semiconductor11
Family Configurations
MCF52211CVM66 MCF52211 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 66 128 / 16 81 MAPBGA -40 to +85
MCF52211CVM80 MCF52211 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 80 128 / 16 81 MAPBGA -40 to +85
MCF52212CAE50 MCF52212 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 50 64 / 8 64 LQFP -40 to +85
MCF52212AE50 MCF52212 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 50 64 / 8 64 LQFP 0 to +70
MCF52213CAE50 MCF52213 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 50 128 / 8 64 LQFP -40 to +85
MCF52213AE50 MCF52213 Microcontroller, 2 UARTs 50 128 / 8 64 LQFP 0 to +70
Table 2. Orderable Part Number Summary (continued)
Freescale Part
Number
Description